
                                           
 

The Cape Fear District Union       

Renew, Rejoice, Reconnect 

Isaiah 40:31 

“ But they that wait upon the Lord shall renew their 

strength; they shall mount up with wings as eagles; 

they shall run and not be weary; and they shall walk, 

and not faint.” 
 

The Winter Session  

February 9-10, 2024 

 Host Church: Mount Pisgah Lee OFWBC 

Host Pastor: Elder Paul Tate 

Convening at 

  Star of Hope OFWBC 

2834 Dalrymple Street 

Sanford, NC 

 

Elder John Woods    President 

Elder Thomas McGilveary   Vice- President 

Sister Cassandra Williams   Secretary 

Elder Theresa Walser   Assistant Secretary 

Sister Brenda Johnson   Treasurer 

 
 



 

Order of Service 

Friday Night 

 7:00 pm 

February 9, 2024 

 
Presiding   Elder Theresa Walser 

Praise and Worship  Free Will Bethel OFWBC 

Scripture   Elder Gloria Surles 

Prayer   Elder Sarah Kelly 

Welcome   Mother Brenda Williams 

Musical Selections          2 songs per choir 

    Smith Chapel OFWBC 

Mt. Pisgah Harnett OFWBC       

 Lillington Grove OFWBC 

Introduction of Preacher    

Selection   St. Mary OFWBC 

Sermon   Elder Reginald Hinton, Jr. 

Invitation to Unchurched and Unsaved 

Offering   Public Collectors 

Announcements  Sister Cassandra Williams 

Remarks   Bishops 

Remarks                          Elder John Woods, President 

Benediction   Elder Reginald Hinton, Jr. 

 

 

 



                       Order of Service 

Saturday  

February 10, 2024 

 
9:45 am    Registration of Delegates 

10:00 -10:15  Devotion  Deacons, Mothers, Trustees 

Presiding    Elder Roy Campbell 

Scripture    Elder Greg Williams 

Prayer    Elder Ivey Brooker 

Opening Selection              Mount Pisgah Lee OFWBC 

Introduction of Speaker    

Selection    Mount Pisgah Lee OFWBC 

Sermon    Elder Paul Tate 

Pastor of Mount Pisgah Lee 

OFWBC 

 

Invitation to Unchurched and Unsaved 

Offering    Public Collectors 

 

**************** Business Session **************** 

 

Cabinet Stationed    Elder Roy Campbell 

Prayer    Elder Thomas McGilveary 

Opening remarks   Elder John Woods 

Bounds of Union 

House Open for Business 

Acceptance of Programs 

Reading of last minutes  Sister Cassandra Williams 

Recognition of Visitors   Elder Theresa Walser 

Roll Call of Ministers/ Deacons 

Roll Call of Churches/ Delegates 

Delegates Statistics Report 

Benevolence Offering 

 



 

****************** LUNCH ********************   

 

Order of Service        

Saturday Afternoon 

 
Presiding    Elder Thomas McGilveary 

Opening Selection   Star of Hope OFWBC 

Scripture    Elder Angela Barnes 

Prayer    Elder Ralph Barnes 

   WORKSHOP 

Introduction of Workshop Presenter 

     Elder Thomas McGivleary 
                                            
Workshop –RENEW, REJOICE, RECONNECT   

Workshop Presenter  Elder John Woods                                               

      

Reassembling of the Cabinet Elder Roy Campbell 

 

Committee Reports 

Presentation of Union Banner 

Announcements   Sister Cassandra Williams 

Vote of Thanks   Deacon T.C. Pearson 

Remarks    Bishops 

Benediction    Elder John Woods 
                                                              Union President 
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Standing Committees 
 

Investigation 

      Elder Margaret Wilson 

   Elder Alexander Holmes 

   Elder Vickie Woods 

 

Finance 

  Sister Sonya Holland 

Sister Elsie Gilmore 

Deacon Ruth McNeil 

 

 

 

Public Collectors 

      Deacon Herbert Sanders 

Deacon T.C. Pearson 

 

 

Resolution 

  Elder Gloria Walker 

Elder Gregory Williams 

Elder Sarah Kelly 

 

Programs 

  Mother Sylvia Bland 

    Deacon T.C. Pearson                      
       
 

 

 


